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Release Date: 5/16/2025 ASCENDER Update: 9.0910

TSDS Updates

BasicReportingPeriodAttendance Entity

❏ Removed the following data elements from the BasicReportingPeriodAttendance entity:

RSTotalEligibleDaysPresent
RATotalEligibleDaysPresent

Service ID Change

❏ Corrected the issue on Grade Reporting > Maintenance > Master Schedule > Campus Schedule
that caused some users to experience difficulties excluding course information when they change a
course to 8EXCLUDE after the data has already extracted.

Attendance > Maintenance > Campus > Campus Calendar

❏ Modified the Calendar Reporting Period extract Begin Date and End Date to allow a Waiver day for
the end of a reporting period.

Spec Ed Pgm Reporting Period Attendance

❏ Modified the Special Education Program Reporting Period Attendance extract to send 0 when
RDSPD is empty.

Student Section Extract - Course Completion

❏ Modified the Student Section Association extract to generate the course completion indicator for
the term/session in which the course was completed, not for all sessions.
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